## बिहार स्टेट टूरिज्म डेवलपमेंट कॉरपोरेशन लि० Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.

Register office: वीरचन्द पटेल पथ / Beerchand Patel Path, पटना / Patna- 800 001 दूरभाष / Phone : - +91-612-2222622 फैक्स नं0 / Fax No: - 0612-2506218

CIN: U63040BR1980SGC00148, web: www.bstdc.bihar.gov.in, E-mail:contactbstdc@gmail.com



ef. No.: 01/53/Esstt/23-24/576/24 Date: 11.03.2024

## **E-Tender Notice**

**E-Tenders** are invited from reputed and experienced Agencies for "Engagement of Project Management Unit (PMU) for Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Limited" as per the scope of work detailed in the Request for Proposal (RFP) document.

S. No.	Events	Date
1	Issue of bid document	From 19.03.2024 to 01.04.2024 upto 1500 hrs
		(https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in)
2	Portal for downloading tender documents	https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
3	Tender Processing Fee (Non-refundable) (Inclusive of GST @ 18%)	INR 590/- to be paid through e-Payment/ online mode i.e. internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS only on the e-procurement portal: <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/</a>
4	Tender Fees (non-refundable)	Bid documents cost of INR 5,000/ (Five thousand only) should be paid through e-Payment/ online mode i.e. internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS in favor/ pledged of 'Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.' Sikh Heritage Bhawan, Daroga Rai Path, Patna-800001
5	Bid Security (EMD)	INR 2,00,000/ (Two lakh only) to be paid through e-Payment online mode i.e. internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit card), Ne Banking, NEFT/RTGS or by BG only of any scheduled bank payable in favor of Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Ltd, Patna. Original BG will have to be deposited in the office of Managing Director, Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Ltd., Sikh Heritage Bhavan, Daroga Rai Path, Patna 800001 before opening of technical bid.
6	Pre-Bid Conference	01.04.2024 at 1500 Hrs at BSTDC Office, Sikh Heritage, Bhawan, Daroga Rai Path, Patna - 800001
7	Last date of bid submission (online)	08.04.2024 up to 1500 Hrs on <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/</a>
8	Last date of Documentation feeand EMD submission in Physical form	08.04.2024 at 15: 30 Hrs at BSTDC Office, Sikh Heritage, Bhawan, Daroga Rai Path, Patna - 800001
9	Technical Bid Opening	08.04.2024 at 16:00 Hrs through https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/

BIHAR TORISM Prissful Bihar	Date of Technical Presentation	09.04.2024, 11:00 am onwards at BSTDC Office, Sikh Heritage, Bhawan, Daroga Rai Path, Patna - 800001
11	Financial bid opening	Will be decided later
11	1 0	
12	Contact	Phone: 0612-2222622/ 2225411 BSTDC, Sikh Heritage Bhawan, Daroga Prasad Rai Path, Patna –800001 Email: contactbstdc@gmail.com, Website: https://bstdc.bihar.gov.in

All the information/ corrigendum/ addendum related to the project shall be published on the website <a href="https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/">https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/</a> and the authority shall have the right to reject the bid partially or fully without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Regarding the e-tendering process, please contact e-Proc2.0, Helpdesk, mjunction services limited RJ Complex, 2nd Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, P.S. - Shastri Nagar, Patna 800 014, Bihar, Toll Free Number: 1800 572 6571, Email Id: eproc2support@bihar.gov.in

Sd/-**Managing Director** 

Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation, Patna